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Democrats Lead Most FL-Sen Matchups

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest Florida poll finds Democrats leading 5 of 6 potential
Senate match ups, although all of them are by narrow margins and there are a lot of
undecided voters on the table because the candidates are so little known. Patrick Murphy
leads the 3 top Republican contenders by an average of 7 points- David Jolly comes
closest at 38/34, followed by Ron DeSantis at 41/33, and Carlos Lopez-Cantera

40/31. Alan Grayson leads the top 3 Republicans by an average of 2 points- he actually
trails Jolly at 38/35, but leads Lopez-Cantera 38/35 and DeSantis 40/34.

None of the candidates have even 50% name recognition at this point. Grayson's the best
known at 47% but it's not necessarily a good thing as only 16% of voters see him
favorably to 31% who have an unfavorable view of him. The rest have only 25-31%
name recognition.

“Democrats appear to have a slight initial advantage in the Florida Senate race,” said
Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “But it’s hard to make too much of it
at this point because the candidates are so little known.”

The big leader in both party's primaries at this point is ‘undecided.' On the Republican
side 47% of voters have no current preference. David Jolly gets 26% to 14% for Ron
DeSantis, 11% for Carlos Lopez-Cantera, and 2% for Todd Wilcox. On the Democratic
side 45% of voters have no current preference, with Alan Grayson getting 33% and
Patrick Murphy 22%.

It looks like there's a good chance the second time will be the charm when it comes to
getting a medical marijuana initiative passed in Florida. 65% of voters say they'll vote for
one this fall to only 28% who are opposed, passing the 60% threshold with some
breathing room. There's bipartisan support for the measure with Democrats (75/18),
independents (70/22), and Republicans (53/40) all expressing their favor for it.

Florida is another great example of how the politics have changed on Obamacare. VVoters
in the state narrowly support it, 42% to 41%, a big departure from the old days when it
used to be very unpopular in key swing states like Florida. There's 47/31 favor for it
among independents.
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“Obamacare is not a political liability for Democrats anymore, said Dean Debnam,
President of Public Policy Polling. “Voters are pretty evenly divided on it nationally and
in key states like Florida so at this point it’s really a wash.”

Bill Nelson is Florida's most popular politician, with a 40% approval rating to 32% of
voters who disapprove of him. That puts him ahead of the perennially unpopular Rick
Scott, who comes in at 38/48, and even further ahead of the newly unpopular Marco
Rubio whose Presidential bid has hurt him at home and caused his approval spread to
drop down to 31/55.

Floridians take progressive stances on a trio of key issues we've been polling across the
country. 76% of voters in the state support increasing the minimum wage to at least $10
an hour, compared to only 11% who think the status quo is fine and another 11% who
would like to eliminate it altogether. That includes 92% support from Democrats, 74%
from independents, and 62% from Republicans for going to at least $10 an hour. There's
also 69% support in the state for the EPA's Clean Power Plan, with only 25% of voters
opposing that. It has 86% Democratic, 72% independent, and 51% Republican support.
And there continues to be a broad mandate for background checks on all gun purchases.
There's 86/8 support for that overall, including from 89% of Democrats, and 84% of both
independents and Republicans.

Finally we polled on some sports issues. When Florida State was in football national
championship contention in 2013 and 2014 college sports loyalties in the state tightened
some but now the Gators are well back ahead with 29% to 19% for the Seminoles, 12%
for Central Florida, 10% for Miami, 5% for South Florida, 3% for Florida International,
and 1% for Florida Atlantic. Baseball loyalties in the state remain muddled as always,
with the Braves and Rays leading the way at 13% to 12% for the Marlins, 10% for the
Yankees, 9% for the Red Sox, 7% for the Cubs, 5% for the Mets, and 4% for the

Phillies. Finally we find that the Dolphins lead the way for NFL fandom in the state with
20% to 15% for the Buccaneers, 9% for the Packers, and 8% for the Patriots. The Jaguars
can manage only a tie for 5th at 7% with the Cowboys in their home state, with the
Giants at 4% and Jets at 2% rounding out the field.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 1,012 registered voters, including 464 likely Republican
primary voters and 388 likely Democratic primary voters, on February 24" and 25th.
The margin of error is +/-3.1% for the overall sample, +/-4.6% for the Republicans and
+/-5.0% for the Democrats. 80% of participants, selected through a list based sample,
responded via the phone, while 20% of respondents who did not have landlines
conducted the survey over the internet through an opt-in internet panel.
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Florida Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Rick Scott’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 38%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 48%
NOLSUIE ... 15%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Bill
Nelson’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 40%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 32%
NOE SUIE ... 28%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Alan Grayson?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 16%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 31%
NOE SUIME e, 53%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of David Jolly?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 11%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 19%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 70%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carlos Lopez-Cantera?

Favorable......ccooooivviiiiiic 9%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 17%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 74%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Patrick Murphy?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 16%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 15%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 69%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ron DeSantis?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 10%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 15%
NOE SUIME e, 75%

If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Democrat Alan Grayson and Republican David
Jolly, who would you vote for?

AlaN GraySON .......ccuvveiiieee e 35%
David JOIIY .....oovviiiiiiiiiee e 38%
NOE SUIE ... 26%

If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Democrat Alan Grayson and Republican
Carlos Lopez-Cantera, who would you vote
for?

AlaN GraySON .......ccuvveiiieee e 38%
Carlos Lopez-Cantera........ccccooeeueveeeeeaeeeninenns 35%
NOE SUIE ... 26%

If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Democrat Alan Grayson and Republican Ron
DeSantis, who would you vote for?

AlaN GraySON .....cccuvveeeiiiiieeieee e 40%
RON DeSaNntiS.........ccuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 34%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 26%

If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Democrat Patrick Murphy and Republican
David Jolly, who would you vote for?

Patrick MUrphy .......cccvviiiieee e, 38%
DAVIT JONY ..o 34%
NOE SUIE ..o 27%
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Q12 If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Democrat Patrick Murphy and Republican
Carlos Lopez-Cantera, who would you vote

for?
Patrick MUrphy ..o 40%
Carlos Lopez-Cantera..........cccoevuveveeeeeennninenns 31%
NOLSUIE ... 29%

Q13 If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Democrat Patrick Murphy and Republican Ron
DeSantis, who would you vote for?

Patrick MUrphy ... 41%
RoN DeSantis..........cveeeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeen 33%
NOE SUME .., 26%

Q14 Would you support or oppose a ballot initiative
allowing the use of marijuana for medical
purposes?

Support a ballot initiative allowing the use of
marijuana for medical purposes..............c....... 65%
Oppose a ballot initiative allowing the use of
marijuana for medical purposes...........c.........
NOLSUIE ..o

Q15 Do you support or oppose requiring a criminal
background check of every person who wants
to buy a firearm?

Support a criminal background check for
everyone who wants to buy a firearm ............. 86%

Oppose a criminal background check for
everyone who wants to buy a firearm .............

NOLSUIe ...

February 24-25, 2016
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Q16 As you may know, the U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency, or E-P-A, has announced a
plan to address climate change by placing
limits on the amount of carbon pollution from
power plants. Would you strongly favor,
somewhat favor, somewhat oppose or strongly
oppose this plan?

Strongly favor........oooo e 51%
Somewhat favor.........ccccovcveveiiiiii e 18%
Somewhat OpPOSE ......cevvveiiieiiiiiiiiee e 10%
Strongly OPPOSE...ccceiiiiiiiiiii e 15%
NOE SUIE ... 6%

Q17 The federal minimum wage is currently $7.25-
which of the following would you support most-
increasing it to $15 an hour, increasing it to $12
an hour, increasing it to $10 an hour, keeping it
at $7.25 an hour, or eliminating the federal
minimum wage altogether?

Most support increasing the federal minimum

wage to $15.00 per hour........cccceveeieeierennne. 5%

Most support increasing the federal minimum

wage t0 $12.00 per hOUT ............c.cccoevurvevrenen. 1%

Most support increasing the federal minimum

wage to $10.00 per hour........cccceeveeierieeennne. 30%

Most support keeping the federal minimum

wage at $7.25 per hoUr ...........cccocvveveererenen 11%

Most support eliminating the federal minimum

wage altogether ...........ccccoooiiiee. 11%

NOLSUIE ..o 2%
Q18 Do you support or oppose the Affordable Care

Act?

SUPPOM .ot 42%

OPPOSE .ot 41%

NOE SUFE ..o 17%

@ l B
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Q19 Out of the seven Florida colleges with Division
1 football teams—University of Central Florida,
the University of Florida, Florida Atlantic
University, Florida International University,
Florida State University, the University of
Miami, and the University of South Florida—
which is your favorite?

Central FlIorida .........ccoceeviieieiiiieeee e 12%
FIOM0a. .o 29%
Florida AtIantic ..o 1%
Florida International ............c.cccceviiee e 3%
Florida State ..........ccoceeviiiiiiieee e 19%
MIBIMI e 10%
South Florida .........coocvviiiiiiei e 5%
NOE SUIE ... 21%

Q20 Is your favorite NFL team the Dallas Cowboys,
Green Bay Packers, Jacksonville Jaguars,

Q21

Q22

Is your favorite Major League Baseball team
the Atlanta Braves, Boston Red Sox, Chicago
Cubs, Miami Marlins, New York Mets, New
York Yankees, Philadelphia Phillies, or Tampa
Bay Rays?

AHANtA BFAVES ........oveoveeeereeeeeeeeeeere e 13%
BOStoON REA SOX.......ccvcveiiiieiiii e 9%
ChiICAGO CUDS ... 7%
Miami Marlins.............oceveveeveeresreresseesesneenen. 12%
NEW YOIk MEtS..........coueveceereeeeereeserseeeresnenen. 5%
New YOrk Yankees............cocoweeveeverresvenrennennen. 10%
Philadelphia Philli€S ..........ooveveeeeseereersreres 4%
TampPa Bay RAYS......cvoveveeereereeeeeeeesereeeeeenenne 13%
Another team / Not a baseball fan .................. 27%

In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Miami Dolphins, New England Patriots, New Barack ODAMAL...........veeveeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeseeean. 49%
York Giants, New York Jets, or Tampa Bay ) 45%
Buccaneers? Mitt ROMNEY.......oooiiiiiiiiiieeeee 0
Dallas Cowboys 7% Someone else / Don't remember .................... 6%
9o Q23 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
Green Bay Packers......ccccooeviiiiiiiiiieiiieeeen, Y Somewhat ||bera|, moderate, Somewhat
Jacksonville JAGUArS............creeveererirerinninns % conservative, or very conservative?
Miami D0|phins _______________________________________________ 200/0 Very 110 T=1 £=1 TR 13%
New Eng|and PatriofS ..ooeeoe e 8% Somewhat liberal .......ccoouveeeiiieeeeeeees 20%
NEeW YOrK Giants ..o 4% MOAEIAtE. ... 29%
NEW YOrK JEtS......cvuivivieirierieeieeeieesecesneeens 2% Somewhat CoNSErVative ...........covvvvreininnes 24%
Tampa Bay BUCCANECEIS ..o 15% Very CONSEIVALIVE .ooneeeeeeeeeee e, 14%
Another team / Not a football fan .................... 299 Q24 Ifyou are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 53%
Man....... 47%
Q25 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.
Democrat.........ccceveviiiiii 39%
Republican..........ccoovveiiiiiii s 43%
Independent / Other .............cccoovveveerersrennnn 19%
February 24-25, 2016 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. 1D
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Q26 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If Q27 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to

African American, press 3. If other, press 4. 65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.
HISPANIC ....cvevevieieieeeeceeeee e 14% 180 45, 28%
WHIE .o 68% BB 10 B5......oeoeeveeeeeeeseeresee e 40%
African American.........ccccevevvciviiieeee e 14% Older than 65.........oooiiiiiiiiiee e 32%
Oh T ..o, 3% Q28 Mode
Phone ... 80%
INternet ... 20%
February 24-25, 2016 3020 I-_|ighwoods Bivd. 1D
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Scott Approval Nelson Approval
Approve|38% 13% 65% 32% Approve|40% 58% 23% 23%
Disapprove | 48% 2% 22% 39% Disapprove|32% 15% 52% 21%
Not sure|15% 14% 13% 29% Not sure|28% 27% 25% 56%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Grayson Favorability Jolly Favorability
Favorable | 16% 25% 6% 8% Favorable|11% 11% 13% 5%
Unfavorable|31% 22% 44% 17% Unfavorable| 19% 23% 16% 9%
Not sure|53% 53% 50% 75% Not sure|70% 66% 71% 86%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Lopez-Cantera Murphy Favorability
Favorability Favorable|16%  23%  10% 4%
Favorable| 9% 13% 6% 6%
Unfavorable| 15% 16% 14% 14%
Unfavorable|17% 17% 17% 9%
Not sure|69% 62% 75% 83%
Not sure|74% 70% 7% 86%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
DeSantis Favorability Grayson / Jolly
Favorable|10% 12% 9% 3% Alan Grayson|35% 63% 7% 20%
Unfavorable| 15% 15% 16% 14% David Jolly|38% 11% 2% 21%
Not sure|75% 73% 75% 83% Not sure|26% 27% 22% 59%

February 24-25, 2016

survey of 1,012 Florida voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



] Public Policy

Polling

2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Grayson / Lopez- Grayson / DeSantis
Cantera Alan Grayson|40%  70% 9% 18%
Alan Grayson | 38% 67% 9% 20% .
Ron DeSantis | 34% 7% 67% 18%
Carlos Lopez-Cantera|35% 9% 66% 22%
P ’ 0 0 0 Notsure|26%  23%  24% 64%
Not sure|26% 24% 24% 59%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Murphy / Jolly Murphy / Lopez-
Patrick Murphy|38%  69% 8% 14% Cantera
. Patrick Murphy | 40% 71% 9% 16%
David Jolly | 34% 8% 66% 18%
Carlos Lopez-Cantera|31% 6% 61% 20%
Not sure|27% 24% 26% 68%
Not sure|29% 24% 30% 64%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Murphy / DeSantis Medical Marijuana
Patrick Murphy [41%  72%  10% 18% Initiative
Support/Oppose
Ron DeSantis|33% 8%  64% 15% Supportaballot[65%  80%  50% 57%
Notsure[26%  21% 26% 67% initiative allowing the
use of marijuana for
medical purposes
Oppose a ballot|28% 14% 44% 26%
initiative allowing the
use of marijuana for
medical purposes
Not sure| 7% 6% 7% 17%

February 24-25, 2016
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Background Checks EPA Power Plant Plan
Support/Oppose Favor/Oppose
Support a criminal | 86% 91% 83% 66% Strongly favor [ 51% 74% 26% 43%
background check for
everyone who wants Somewhat favor [ 18% 16% 21% 10%
to buy afirearm Somewhat oppose|10% 3% 19% 4%
Oppose a criminal| 8% 5% 12% 12% Strongly oppose | 15% 1% 200 2204
background check for
everyone who wants Not sure| 6% 5% 5% 21%
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 6% 4% 5% 21%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Minimum Wage Affordable Care Act
Increase Yes/No Support/Oppose
Most support|{25%  42% 7% 24% Support|42% 74% 9% 22%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to Oppose|41% 9% 7% 37%
$15.00 per hour Not sure|17%  17% 14% 41%
Most support|21% 30% 11% 18%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|30% 23% 37% 23%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping [ 11% 2% 22% 9%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|11% 2% 21% 19%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 6%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Favorite College Team Favorite NFL Team
Central Florida|12% 13% 12% 1% Dallas Cowboys| 7% 8% 6% -
Florida|29% 24% 34% 30% Green Bay Packers| 9% 7% 11% 5%
Florida Atlantic| 1% 2% 1% - Jacksonville Jaguars| 7% 7% 7% 1%
Florida International| 3% 2% 3% - Miami Dolphins|20% 20% 18% 29%
Florida State|19% 20% 19% 11% New England Patriots| 8% 7% 9% 10%
Miami | 10% 12% 8% 7% New York Giants| 4% 5% 4% 3%
South Florida| 5% 4% 5% 19% New York Jets| 2% 2% 2% -
Not sure|21% 23% 18% 33% Tampa Bay [ 15% 15% 15% 11%
Buccaneers
Another team / Not a| 29% 28% 27% 41%
football fan
2012 Vote ldeology
- Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Scott Approval
Favorite MLB Team Approve(38%  22% 6% 32% 62% 65%
Atlanta Braves | 13% 13% 14% 6% Disapprove|48% 68% 74% 49% 28% 23%
Not sure|15% 9% 20% 19% 10% 11%
Boston Red Sox| 9% 7% 12% 3%
Chicago Cubs| 7% 8% 7% 2%
Miami Marlins | 12% 12% 10% 27%
New York Mets| 5% 6% 5% 2%
New York Yankees|10% 9% 10% 11%
Philadelphia Phillies| 4% 4% 4% 8%
Tampa Bay Rays|13% 13% 14% 9%
Another team / Not a|27% 29% 24% 32%
baseball fan
February 24-25, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. d b
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Nelson Approval Grayson Favorability
Approve|40%  65% 52% 43% 27% 18% Favorable[16%  35% 24% 17% 4% 5%
Disapprove|32% 19% 15% 23% 47% 61% Unfavorable|31%  23% 20% 21% 43% 55%
Not sure|28% 17% 33% 34% 27% 20% Not sure|53%  42% 56% 62% 52% 40%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Jolly Favorability Lopez-Cantera
Favorable|11%  10% 0% 11% 15% 10% Favorability
Favorable| 9%  17% 12% 7% 6% 9%
Unfavorable|19%  29% 18% 18% 17% 18% ° ? ’ ’ ’ ’
Unfavorable|17%  16% 24% 14% 13% 16%
Not sure[70%  61% 72% 71% 68% 72% ’ ? ? ? ? v
Not sure|74% 67% 63% 79% 81% 74%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Murphy Favorability DeSantis Favorability
Favorable|16% 17% 28% 17% 12% 4% Favorable|10% 16% 11% 8% 9% 10%
Unfavorable|15%  27% 11% 14% 11% 18% Unfavorable|15%  18% 13% 16% 12% 21%
Not sure|69%  56% 61% 70% 7% 7% Not sure|75% 67% 76% 76% 79% 69%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Grayson / Jolly Grayson / Lopez-
Cantera
Alan Grayson|35% 80% 61% 37% 5% 5%
Alan Grayson[38%  82% 69% 38% 7% 12%
David Jolly|38%  10% 10% 26% 70% 76% 4 ° ’ ° ? ? ?
los L - t % 9% 7% 26% 63% 69%
Notsure|26%  11% 28% 37% 25% 19% Carlos Lopez-Cantera| 35% 0 ° ° ° °
Not sure | 26% 9% 24% 36% 30% 19%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Grayson / DeSantis Murphy / Jolly
Alan Grayson|40%  84% 69% 42% % 10% Patrick Murphy|38%  75% 61% 42% 12% 9%
Ron DeSantis | 34% 5% 7% 23% 63% 2% David Jolly | 34% 8% 13% 20% 62% 72%
Not sure|26% 11% 23% 35% 29% 18% Not sure|27%  16% 26% 39% 26% 19%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Murphy / Lopez- Murphy / DeSantis
Cantera -
Patrick Murphy|41%  74% 69% 46% 11% 12%
Patrick Murphy[40%  75% 69% 42% 11% 9% i
Ron DeSantis[33% 11% 10% 18% 62% 68%
Carlos Lopez-Cantera|31% 8% 7% 19% 58% 66%
Not sure(26%  14% 22% 36% 27% 21%
Not sure|29% 17% 24% 39% 30% 24%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Medical Marijuana Background Checks
Initiative Support/Oppose
Support/Oppose Support a criminal | 86%  86% 87% 90% 87% 74%
Support a ballot|65%  83% 78% 73% 50% 40% background check for
initiative allowing the everyone who wants
use of marijuana for to buy afirearm
medical purposes Oppose acriminal| 8%  12% 3% 5% 10% 16%
Oppose a ballot|28%  14% 11% 21% 43% 53% background check for
initiative allowing the everyone who wants
use of marijuana for to buy afirearm
medical purposes Notsure| 6% 2% 10% 5% 3% 10%
Not sure| 7% 4% 11% 6% 7% 7%
Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
EPA Power Plant Plan
Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor|51%  78% 78% 53% 29% 19%
Somewhat favor | 18% 9% 11% 26% 21% 13%
Somewhat oppose | 10% 3% 2% 8% 21% 13%
Strongly oppose|15% 5% 1% 6% 24% 47%
Not sure| 6% 6% 7% 7% 4% 8%
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football fan

Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative| conservative Base |liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Minimum Wage Affordable Care Act
Increase Yes/No Support/Oppose
Most support|25%  57% 37% 21% 9% 15% Support|42%  74% 76% 43% 15% 9%
increasing the federal
mininf’um wage to Oppose|41%  14% 12% 28% 74% 79%
$15.00 per hour Not sure|17%  12% 12% 29% 11% 11%
Most support|21%  26% 36% 26% 11% 2%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|30%  11% 23% 35% 42% 25%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping [ 11% 4% 2% 7% 22% 23%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|11% 1% 1% 9% 16% 32%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Favorite College Team Favorite NFL Team
Central Florida|12%  15% 9% 9% 12% 18% Dallas Cowboys| 7% 9% 9% 5% 4% 8%
Florida|29%  36% 23% 28% 30% 26% Green Bay Packers| 9% 8% 7% 6% 15% 7%
Florida Atlantic| 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 2% Jacksonville Jaguars| 7%  10% 7% 7% 5% 6%
Florida International | 3% 0% 2% 3% 5% 1% Miami Dolphins|20% 13% 25% 22% 17% 21%
Florida State | 19% 6% 19% 22% 21% 21% New England Patriots| 8% 5% 7% 9% 10% 8%
Miami|10% 10% 15% 8% 9% 9% New York Giants| 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 2%
South Florida| 5% 6% 3% 6% 6% 5% New York Jets| 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Not sure[21%  22% 27% 22% 17% 18% Tampa Bay|15% 11% 12% 17% 15% 17%
Buccaneers
Another team / Not a[29%  37% 26% 29% 25% 31%
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Ideology Gender
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative [ conservative Base |Woman Man
Favorite MLB Team
Scott Approval

Atlanta Braves|13% 10% 14% 14% 13% 15%

Boston Red Sox| 9%  10% 9% 8% 10% 8% Approve|38% 36% 39%
Chicago Cubs| 7% 9% 8% 3% 10% % Disapprove 48% 48% A7%
Miami Marlins|12% 7% 11% 14% 11% 15%

New York Mets| 5% 4% 7% 6% 3% 3% Not sure[15% 16% 13%

New York Yankees|10% 6% 11% 13% 11% 3%
Philadelphia Phillies| 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 3%
Tampa Bay Rays|13% 19% 11% 9% 17% 13%
Another team / Not a|27%  29% 25% 30% 21% 33%
baseball fan
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Nelson Approval Grayson Favorability
Approve|40% 40% 41% Favorable | 16% 14% 18%
Disapprove|32% 26% 39% Unfavorable|31% 27% 36%
Not sure|28% 34% 21% Not sure|53% 59% 46%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Jolly Favorability Lopez-Cantera
Favorabilit
Favorable[11%  12% 10% y
Favorable| 9% 8% 11%

Unfavorable|19% 16% 22%
Not sure|70% 71% 68%

Unfavorable|17% 15% 19%
Not sure| 74% 7% 71%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Murphy Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

16% 13% 20%
15% 13% 17%
69% 74% 63%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

DeSantis Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

10% 11% 9%
15% 14% 17%
75% 6% 73%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Grayson / Jolly

Alan Grayson
David Jolly

Not sure

35% 34% 36%
38% 39% 38%
26% 27% 26%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Grayson / Lopez-
Cantera

Alan Grayson
Carlos Lopez-Cantera

Not sure

38% 36% 41%
35% 36% 34%
26% 28% 24%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Grayson / DeSantis

Alan Grayson
Ron DeSantis

Not sure

40% 38% 42%
34% 34% 35%
26% 28% 23%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Murphy / Jolly

Patrick Murphy
David Jolly

Not sure

38% 36% 40%
34% 33% 36%
27% 30% 24%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Murphy / Lopez-
Cantera

Patrick Murphy
Carlos Lopez-Cantera

Not sure

40% 36% 43%
31% 31% 31%
29% 32% 25%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Murphy / DeSantis

Patrick Murphy
Ron DeSantis

Not sure

41% 38% 44%
33% 32% 34%
26% 30% 22%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Base

Gender

Woman

Man

Medical Marijuana
Initiative
Support/Oppose

Support a ballot
initiative allowing the
use of marijuana for
medical purposes

Oppose a ballot
initiative allowing the
use of marijuana for
medical purposes

Not sure

65% 66% 64%

28% 26% 30%

7% 8% 6%

Background Checks
Support/Oppose

Support a criminal
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Oppose a criminal
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm

Not sure

86%

8%

6%

90%

7%

4%

82%

10%

8%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Base

Gender

Woman

Man

EPA Power Plant Plan
Favor/Oppose

Strongly favor
Somewhat favor
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

Not sure

51% 52% 49%
18% 19% 16%
10% 11% 10%
15% 10% 21%

6% 8% 4%

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether

Not sure

25%

21%

30%

11%

11%

2%

26%

19%

35%

10%

7%

1%

24%

23%

24%

12%

15%

2%
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Affordable Care Act Favorite College Team
Support/Oppose Central Florida|12%  13% 11%
Support|42% 41% 43% )
Florida| 29% 25% 32%
Oppose|41% 38% 45% . .
Florida Atlantic| 1% 1% 1%
Not sure|17% 21% 12% . .
Florida International| 3% 3% 3%
Florida State|19% 20% 18%
Miami | 10% 9% 11%
South Florida| 5% 5% 6%
Not sure|21% 24% 19%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Favorite NFL Team Favorite MLB Team
Dallas Cowboys| 7% 5% 8% Atlanta Braves|13% 13% 13%
Green Bay Packers| 9% 7% 11% Boston Red Sox| 9% 7% 11%
Jacksonville Jaguars| 7% 8% 5% Chicago Cubs| 7% 6% 8%
Miami Dolphins [ 20% 16% 25% Miami Marlins | 12% 11% 14%
New England Patriots| 8% 9% 8% New York Mets| 5% 4% 6%
New York Giants| 4% 4% 4% New York Yankees | 10% 11% 9%
New York Jets| 2% 2% 2% Philadelphia Phillies| 4% 5% 3%
Tampa Bay | 15% 17% 13% Tampa Bay Rays|13% 14% 12%
B
uccaneers Another team / Not a| 27% 29% 25%
Another team / Not a| 29% 33% 25% baseball fan
football fan
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Scott Approval Nelson Approval
Approve|38% 14% 62% 32% Approve|40% 53% 27% 44%
Disapprove|48% 68% 27% 54% Disapprove|32% 15% 49% 28%
Not sure|15% 18% 12% 14% Not sure|28% 32% 25% 27%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Grayson Favorability Jolly Favorability
Favorable|16% 21% 9% 21% Favorable|11% 9% 15% 6%
Unfavorable|31% 22% 40% 31% Unfavorable|19% 18% 19% 22%
Not sure|53% 57% 51% 47% Not sure|70% 2% 66% 71%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Lopez—C_a_ntera Murphy Favorability
Favorability Favorable | 16% 21% 10% 18%
Favorable| 9% 9% 9% 11%
Unfavorable [ 15% 16% 17% 10%
Unfavorable|17% 21% 16% 8%
Not sure|69% 63% 73% 72%
Not sure| 74% 70% 75% 80%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
DeSantis Favorability Grayson / Jolly
Favorable|10% 9% 11% 12% Alan Grayson |35% 62% 10% 36%
Unfavorable | 15% 18% 15% 10% David Jolly|38% 14% 66% 27%
Not sure|75% 73% 74% 78% Not sure|26% 25% 23% 37%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Grayson / Lopez- Grayson / DeSantis
Cantera Alan Grayson | 40% 71% 13% 37%
Alan Grayson|38% 69% 12% 35% .
Ron DeSantis | 34% 10% 61% 23%
Carlos Lopez-Cantera| 35% 11% 63% 24%
Not sure|26% 19% 26% 40%
Not sure|26% 20% 25% 42%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Murphy / Jolly Murphy / Lopez-
Patrick Murphy | 38% 67% 12% 36% Cantera
. Patrick Murphy [ 40% 70% 13% 37%
David Jolly|34% 11% 63% 18%
Carlos Lopez-Cantera|31% 8% 57% 21%
Not sure|27% 21% 25% 45%
Not sure|29% 22% 30% 42%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Murphy / DeSantis Medical Marijuana
Patrick Murphy | 41% 72% 11% 42% Initiative
Support/Oppose
Ron DeSantis | 33% 9% 61% 22% Support a ballot| 65% 75% 53% 70%
Not surel| 26% 19% 28% 37% initiative allowing the
use of marijuana for
medical purposes
Oppose a ballot|28% 18% 40% 22%
initiative allowing the
use of marijuana for
medical purposes
Not sure| 7% 7% 7% 7%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Background Checks EPA Power Plant Plan
Support/Oppose Favor/Oppose
Support a criminal | 86% 89% 84% 84% Strongly favor|51% 2% 31% 50%
background check for
everyone who wants Somewhat favor | 18% 14% 20% 22%
to buy afirearm Somewhat oppose [ 10% 3% 18% 8%
Oppose acriminal| 8% 5% 12% 9% Strongly oppose|15% 5% 26% 13%
background check for
everyone who wants Not sure| 6% 6% 6% 8%
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 6% % 5% 7%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Minimum Wage Affordable Care Act
Increase Yes/No Support/Oppose
Most support|25% 39% 14% 21% Support|42% 68% 16% 47%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to Oppose|41% 14% 70% 31%
$15.00 per hour Not sure|17% 18% 14% 22%
Most support|21% 33% 9% 23%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|30% 20% 39% 30%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping | 11% 4% 21% 5%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|11% 4% 15% 18%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 2%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Favorite College Team Favorite NFL Team
Central Florida|12% 10% 14% 11% Dallas Cowboys| 7% 8% 7% 3%
Florida|29% 30% 32% 19% Green Bay Packers| 9% 6% 10% 11%
Florida Atlantic| 1% 2% 0% 1% Jacksonville Jaguars| 7% 7% 6% 8%
Florida International | 3% 1% 3% 4% Miami Dolphins [ 20% 22% 18% 20%
Florida State|19% 21% 16% 21% New England Patriots| 8% 8% 8% 9%
Miami|10% 10% 10% 10% New York Giants| 4% 6% 4% 2%
South Florida| 5% 3% 6% 9% New York Jets| 2% 0% 2% 4%
Not sure|21% 22% 19% 25% Tampa Bay | 15% 14% 17% 12%
Buccaneers
Another team / Not a|29% 28% 29% 30%
football fan
Party Race
Independent African
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other
Favorite MLB Team Scott Approval
Atlanta Braves | 13% 16% 14% % Approve|38% 30% 44% 13% 44%
Boston Red Sox| 9% 7% 11% 8% Disapprove|48% 55%  45% 57% 40%
Chicago Cubs| 7% 6% 6% 12% Notsure[15%  15% 11% 29%  16%
Miami Marlins | 12% 14% 10% 13%
New York Mets| 5% 6% 5% 4%
New York Yankees | 10% 8% 11% 11%
Philadelphia Phillies| 4% 3% 4% 6%
Tampa Bay Rays | 13% 12% 16% 8%
Another team / Not a| 27% 29% 23% 31%
baseball fan
February 24-25, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Nelson Approval Grayson Favorability
Approve|40% 27% 43% 42% 38% Favorable | 16% 16% 15% 21% 14%
Disapprove|32% 39% 35% 11% 38% Unfavorable|31% 30% 35% 15% 30%
Not sure|28% 34% 23% 47% 25% Not sure|53% 54% 50% 64% 56%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Jolly Favorability Lopez-Cantera
Favorable|11% 6% 13% 13% 2% Favorability
Favorable| 9% 9% 8% 20% 4%
Unfavorable|19%  36% 18% 12% 5% ° ° ° ° °
Unfavorable|17% 20% 17% 10% 8%
Not sure|70% 57% 70% 75% 93%
Not sure|74% 71% 75% 70% 87%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Murphy Favorability DeSantis Favorability
Favorable [ 16% 7% 16% 26% 6% Favorable|10% 10% 10% 12% 13%
Unfavorable|15% 23% 14% 11% 17% Unfavorable| 15% 15% 16% 12% 9%
Not sure|69% 71% 70% 63% 76% Not sure| 75% 74% 74% 7% T77%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Grayson / Jolly Grayson / Lopez-
Alan Grayson | 35% 43% 31% 47%  29% Cantera
. Alan Grayson|38% 49% 34% 49% 33%
David Jolly | 38% 25% 47% 12% 27%
Carlos Lopez-Cantera| 35% 25% 42% 12% 27%
Not sure|26% 31% 21% 42%  44%
Not sure|26% 26% 23% 39% 40%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Grayson / DeSantis Murphy / Jolly
Alan Grayson | 40% 51% 34% 60% 32% Patrick Murphy [ 38% 57% 31% 54% 32%
Ron DeSantis [ 34% 19% 43% 5% 36% David Jolly [ 34% 20% 44% 5% 23%
Not sure|26% 29% 23% 35% 33% Not sure|27% 24% 25% 41% 45%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Murphy / Lopez- Murphy / DeSantis
Cantera -
Patrick Murphy [ 41% 54% 35% 56% 31%
Patrick Murphy [ 40% 53% 34% 55% 34% )
Ron DeSantis|33% 24%  40% 12% 36%
Carlos Lopez-Cantera|31% 24% 38% 10% 23%
Not sure|26% 22% 25% 32% 33%
Not sure|29% 23% 29% 35% 43%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Medical Marijuana Background Checks
Initiative Support/Oppose
Support/Oppose Supportacriminal[86%  77% 89% 77%  93%
Support a ballot | 65% 63% 64% 70% 67% background check for
initiative allowing the everyone who wants
use of marijuana for to buy a firearm
medical purposes Oppose a criminal| 8% 18% 7% 5% 3%
Oppose a ballot|28% 26% 31% 16% 32% background check for
initiative allowing the everyone who wants
use of marijuana for to buy afirearm
medical purposes Not sure| 6% 4% 4% 18% 4%
Not sure| 7% 10% 5% 15% 1%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
EPA Power Plant Plan Minimum Wage
Favor/Oppose Increase Yes/No
Strongly favor|51% 66% 45% 60% 51% Most support|25% 41% 19% 44% 4%
increasing the federal
Somewhat favor|18% 12% 19% 19% 13% minimum wage to
Somewhat oppose|10% 6% 12% 3% 16% $15.00 per hour
Strongly oppose|15% 9% 19% 2% 20% Most support| 21% 19% 20% 30% 19%
increasing the federal
Not sure| 6% 6% 5% 16% - minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|30% 25% 32% 18% 38%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping [ 11% 9% 14% 1% 5%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|11% 5% 12% 7% 34%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% - -
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Affordable Care Act Favorite College Team
Support/Oppose Central Florida|12%  10% 12% 11% 20%
Support|42% 46% 35% 75% 38% )
Florida]|29% 30% 30% 19% 37%
Oppose|41% 31% 51% 2% 54% ) .
Florida Atlantic| 1% 2% 1% - 1%
Not sure|17% 24% 14% 23% 8% ) .
Florida International| 3% 7% 1% 6% 4%
Florida State [ 19% 8% 19% 32% 13%
Miami [ 10% 23% 7% 12% 7%
South Florida| 5% 2% 5% 10% 2%
Not sure|21% 17% 25% 10% 15%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Favorite NFL Team Favorite MLB Team
Dallas Cowboys| 7% 3% 6% 12% 1% Atlanta Braves | 13% 12% 14% 15% 3%
Green Bay Packers| 9% 7% 9% 8% 9% Boston Red Sox| 9% 7% 11% 2% 11%
Jacksonville Jaguars| 7% 11% 6% 5% 13% Chicago Cubs| 7% 2% 7% 13% 2%
Miami Dolphins|20% 32% 15% 29% 21% Miami Marlins|12% 23% 7% 22% 19%
New England Patriots| 8% 3% 9% 6% 19% New York Mets| 5% 4% 4% 8% 13%
New York Giants| 4% 1% 6% 2% - New York Yankees [ 10% 9% 11% 9% -
New York Jets| 2% 3% 2% - - Philadelphia Phillies| 4% 6% 4% 2% -
Tampa Bay | 15% 13% 16% 12% 7% Tampa Bay Rays | 13% 10% 15% 10% 6%
Buccaneers Another team /Not a|27%  28% 28% 20%  45%
Another team / Not a| 29% 28% 29% 26% 30% baseball fan
football fan
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Scott Approval Nelson Approval
Approve(38% 31% 39% 42% Approve(40% 25% 44% 49%
Disapprove|48% 45% 51% 47% Disapprove|32% 27% 36% 31%
Not sure[15% 24% 11% 11% Not sure[28% 48% 21% 20%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Grayson Favorability Jolly Favorability
Favorable[16% 18% 15% 16% Favorable[11% 12% 10% 13%
Unfavorable[31% 31% 30% 33% Unfavorable|[19% 20% 20% 17%
Not sure[53% 51% 55% 51% Not sure[70% 67% 71% 71%
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Age Age

18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65 Base 45 65|than 65

Lopez—C_a_ntera Murphy Favorability
Favorability Favorable|16% 13% 16%  18%

Favorable| 9% 12% 9% 8%
Unfavorable|[17% 15% 17% 17%
Not sure|74% 73% 74% 75%

Unfavorable[15% 16% 17% 11%
Not sure|69% 71% 67% 70%

Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65 Base 45 65(than 65
DeSantis Favorability Grayson / Jolly
Favorable[10% 11% 10% 10% Alan Grayson|[35% 30% 38% 36%
Unfavorable|15% 13% 17% 15% David Jolly[38% 33% 39% 43%
Not sure|[75% 76% 73% 75% Not sure[26% 37% 23% 22%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65[than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Grayson / Lopez- Grayson / DeSantis

Cantera Alan Grayson|40% 37% 42% 40%

Ron DeSantis|34% 30% 34% 38%
Not sure|26% 34% 24% 22%

Alan Grayson|38% 33% 41% 41%
Carlos Lopez-Cantera|35% 33% 36% 36%
Not sure|[26% 35% 23% 23%

February 24-25, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,012 Florida voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Age Age

18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65 Base 45 65|than 65

Murphy / Jolly Murphy / Lopez-

Patrick Murphy|38% 36% 39%  39% Cantera
David Jolly|34% 27% 35% 40% Patrick Murphy|40% 35% 42% 41%

Not surel 279%  37%  26% 219 Carlos Lopez-Cantera|31% 30% 30% 33%
0 0 0 0
Not sure|[29% 35% 28% 25%

Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Murphy / DeSantis Medical Marijuana
- Initiative
Patrick Murphy[41% 38% 43% 41% Support/Oppose

Ron DeSantis | 33% 30% 33%  36% Support aballot|65% 66% 68%  60%
Not sure|26% 32% 25% 23% initiative allowing the
use of marijuana for
medical purposes

Oppose aballot|28% 23% 27% 33%
initiative allowing the
use of marijuana for
medical purposes

Not sure| 7% 11% 5% 7%
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Base

Age

18to
45

46 to
65

Older
than 65

Background Checks
Support/Oppose

Support a criminal
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Oppose a criminal
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Not sure

86%

8%

6%

79%

10%

10%

87%

9%

4%

91%

6%

4%

Base

Age

18 to

46 to
65

Older
than 65

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether

Not sure

25%

21%

30%

11%

11%

2%

25%

23%

29%

12%

10%

2%

27%

20%

28%

12%

10%

2%

22%

20%

32%

11%

13%

1%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(|than 65
EPA Power Plant Plan
Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor|51% 53% 51% 48%
Somewhat favor|18% 17% 18% 19%
Somewhat oppose|10% 8% 10% 13%
Strongly oppose|15% 12% 17% 16%
Not sure| 6% 11% 4% 5%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Affordable Care Act
Support/Oppose
Support|42% 43% 46% 37%
Oppose|41% 39% 43% 40%
Not sure|[17% 18% 11% 23%
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65 Base 45 65(than 65
Favorite College Team Favorite NFL Team
Central Florida|12% 15% 14% 6% Dallas Cowboys| 7% 11% 4% 6%
Florida|29% 35% 23% 30% Green Bay Packers| 9% % 8% 11%
Florida Atlantic| 1% - 1% 3% Jacksonville Jaguars| 7% 7% 7% 5%
Florida International| 3% 4% 3% 1% Miami Dolphins|20% 19% 22% 18%
Florida State[19% 17% 19% 21% New England Patriots| 8% 4% 11% 9%
Miami|10% 14% 8% 9% New York Giants| 4% 4% 3% 5%
South Florida| 5% 5% 6% 5% New York Jets| 2% 3% 1% 1%
Not sure[21% 11% 25% 26% TampaBay|15% 11% 15% 18%
Buccaneers
Another team / Not a[29% 32% 28% 26%
football fan
Age Mode
18to| 46to| Older Base |Phone|Internet
Base 45 65|than 65
Scott Approval

Favorite MLB Team
Atlanta Braves|13% 11% 14% 14%
Boston Red Sox| 9% 7% 8% 11%
Chicago Cubs| 7% 5% 8% 8%

Miami Marlins|12% 16% 10% 11%

New York Mets| 5% 4% 7% 3%

New York Yankees|10% 11% 9% 11%
Philadelphia Phillies| 4% 4% 4% 4%
Tampa Bay Rays|13% 11% 14% 14%

Approve[38% 41% 25%
Disapprove(48%  50% 41%
Not sure|[15%  10% 34%

Another team / Not a[27% 30% 26% 25%

baseball fan
February 24-25, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,012 Florida voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet

Nelson Approval Grayson Favorability

Approve|40%  44% 27%
Disapprove|32%  34% 22%

Favorable|16%  15% 21%
Unfavorable[31% 33% 26%

Not sure|[28%  22% 51%

Not sure[53%  53% 53%

Mode Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Base [Phone|Internet

Jolly Favorability Lopez-Cantera

Favorable|11% 10%  18% Favorability
Unfavorable|19%  19%  19% Favorable| 9% 7%  19%
Not sure| 70% 71% 64% Unfavorable|17% 17% 13%
0 0 0
Not sure|74%  76% 68%
Mode

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Base [Phone|Internet

Murphy Favorability DeSantis Favorability

Favorable|16%  16% 16% Favorable|10% 8% 17%

Unfavorable|15%  14% 20% Unfavorable[15%  16% 13%

Not sure[69%  70% 64%

Not sure|[75%  76% 70%

Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Mode
Base |Phone]|Internet

Grayson / Jolly Grayson / Lopez-

Alan Grayson|35% 35%  35% Cantera
Al % 40% 2%
David Jolly|38%  43%  19% an Grayson|38%  40%  32%
C - 0 389 0
Not sure| 26%  22% 26% arlos Lopez-Cantera| 35% 8% 23%
Not sure[26%  22% 46%
February 24-25, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Grayson / DeSantis

Alan Grayson [ 40%
Ron DeSantis [ 34%
Not sure|26%

41% 37%
39% 16%
21% 47%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Murphy / Jolly

Patrick Murphy | 38%
David Jolly|34%
Not sure|27%

39% 35%
39% 18%
23% 46%

Carlos Lopez-Cantera|31%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Murphy / Lopez-
Cantera
Patrick Murphy[40%  41% 32%

34% 21%

Base

Mode

Phonel Internet

Murphy / DeSantis

Patrick Murphy

41%

43% 33%

Not sure[29%  25% A47%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Medical Marijuana
Initiative
Support/Oppose

Support a ballot
initiative allowing the
use of marijuana for
medical purposes

Oppose a ballot
initiative allowing the
use of marijuana for
medical purposes

Not sure

65%

28%

7%

64% 69%

31% 16%

5% 14%

Ron DeSantis[33% 36% 23%

Not sure|26% 21% 45%
Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Background Checks
Support/Oppose

Support a criminal
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm

Oppose a criminal
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm

Not sure

86%

8%

6%

87% 80%

8% 8%

4% 11%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

EPA Power Plant Plan
Favor/Oppose

Strongly favor

51%

50% 51%

Somewhat favor|18%  16% 26%
Somewhat oppose|10% 11% 6%
Strongly oppose|15%  18% 3%
Not sure| 6% 4% 14%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Affordable Care Act
Support/Oppose
Support(42% 41% 47%
Oppose|41% 44% 30%
Not sure|[17%  15% 23%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No
Most support|25%  24% 31%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour
Most support|21%  20% 27%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|30%  30% 27%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping|11%  12% 8%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support{11%  13% 5%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% 2% 3%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Favorite College Team
Central Florida|12% 12% 10%
Florida|29% 28% 31%
Florida Atlantic| 1% 2% -
Florida International| 3% 3% 3%
Florida State[19%  20% 14%
Miami | 10% 9% 14%
South Florida| 5% 5% 7%
Not sure[21% 22% 21%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Favorite NFL Team Favorite MLB Team
Dallas Cowboys| 7% 5% 13% Atlanta Braves|13%  15% 9%
Green Bay Packers| 9%  10% 4% Boston Red Sox| 9% 10% 6%
Jacksonville Jaguars| 7% 7% 8% Chicago Cubs| 7% 8% 2%
Miami Dolphins|[20%  20% 20% Miami Marlins|12%  10% 19%
New England Patriots| 8% 9% 6% New York Mets| 5% 4% 7%
New York Giants| 4% 4% 5% New York Yankees|10% 9% 11%
New York Jets| 2% 2% 2% Philadelphia Phillies| 4% 5% 2%
TampaBay|15% 16% 10% Tampa Bay Rays|13% 13% 14%
Buccaneers Another team / Not a[27%  26% 29%
Another team / Not a[29%  28% 30% baseball fan
football fan
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Florida Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of David Jolly?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 16%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 13%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 71%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carlos Lopez-Cantera?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiei e 9%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 14%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 7%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ron DeSantis?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 11%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 14%
NOE SUIME e, 75%

The Republican candidates for US Senate are
David Jolly, Carlos Lopez-Cantera, Ron
DeSantis, and Todd Wilcox. If the election was
today, who would you vote for?

David JOIY .....ooeveiiiiiiiiiieeeie e 26%
Carlos Lopez-Cantera..........cccoevvveeeeeeeeinnninenns 11%
RON DESANLIS.....cccoiviieiiiiiciiecc e 14%
TOdd WIICOX ..vvvviiiiiiiiiiice e 2%
NOLSUIE ... 47%

Q5

Q6

Q7

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal........ccoooviviiieiiiii e 3%
Somewhat liberal ..........c.cooviniiiiiiniicie, 3%
MOAErate.......vveireiiiie et 23%
Somewhat CONSErVative...............cocoveveevennenn. 45%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccceveiiiirieeeeeesiiiieneenans 26%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 49%
Man....... 51%

If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29...eeveeeeeeeeeeee e 26%
B0 10 45 ..o 32%
A6 10 65......ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s, 42%
Older than 65.........ccooviiiiiiiiee e 0%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Jolly Favorability Lopez-Cantera
Favorable|16%  41% % 16% 12% Favorability
o 1% % o 0 ("
Unfavorable| 13%  16% ) 15% 12% Favorable| 9% 51% 30% 10% 6% 7%
0, 0/ 0 0 0/ 0/
Not sure|71%  44% 96% 68% 76% Unfavorable|14%  12% 11% 15% 13% 13%
Not sure|77%  38% 59% 75% 81% 79%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
DeSantis Favorability US_ Senate Republican
Favorable|11%  55% 34% 9% 10% Primary
i Y 0% () 9 (v 0
Unfavorable| 14%  17% R 17% 18% David Jolly|26%  38% 37% 21% 25% 28%
- 0 0/ - 0 0, 0/
Not sure|75%  27% 66% 74% 79% Carlos Lopez-Cantera|11%  22% 5% 10% 16%
Ron DeSantis14%  21% 12% 20% 11% 14%
Todd Wilcox| 2% - 7% 6% 1% 1%
Not sure|47%  19% 44% 48% 52% 41%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Jolly Favorability Lopez-Cantera
Favorabilit
Favorable[16%  15% 16% y
Favorable| 9% 9% 10%
Unfavorable|13% 10% 16%
Unfavorable | 14% 10% 17%
Not sure|71% 5% 67%
Not sure|77% 81% 73%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
DeSantis Favorability
Favorable|11% 12% 11%
Unfavorable|14% 13% 15%
Not sure|75% 76% 74%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to
Base 29 45 65
Jolly Favorability
Favorable|16% 13% 18% 16%
Unfavorable[13% 6% 20% 13%
Not sure|[71% 81% 62% 72%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to
Base 29 45 65
DeSantis Favorability
Favorable|11% 14% 11% 10%
Unfavorable|14% 16% 12% 15%
Not sure[75% 70% 77% 76%

Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
US Senate Republican
Primary
David Jolly | 26% 23% 29%
Carlos Lopez-Cantera|11% 6% 15%
Ron DeSantis|14% 18% 11%
Todd Wilcox| 2% 3% 1%
Not sure|47% 50% 45%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to
Base 29 45 65
Lopez-Cantera
Favorability
Favorable| 9% 13% 9% 7%
Unfavorable|14% 11% 12% 16%
Not sure[77% 76% 78% 77%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to
Base 29 45 65
US Senate Republican
Primary
David Jolly[26% 22% 27% 27%
Carlos Lopez-Cantera|11% 11% 10% 10%
Ron DeSantis|[14% 15% 12% 15%
Todd Wilcox| 2% 2% 4% 2%
Not sure|47% 49% 47% 46%
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Florida Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Alan Grayson?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 21%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 21%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 58%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Patrick Murphy?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 21%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 16%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 63%

The Democratic candidates for US Senate are
Alan Grayson and Patrick Murphy. If the
election was today, who would you vote for?

Alan GraySON .......ccccvvveiieee e 33%
Patrick MUrphy .......cccovvviiiieiiicieee e 22%
NOE SUIE ..o 45%

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ..., 23%
Somewhat liberal ..........ccccoeeiiiiiiiie 36%
MOErate......ccovviieiiriie e 31%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoocveeeiinenenne %
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeerieereenieenieeeees 3%

Q5

Q6

Q7

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 15%
WIS oot ee e 54%
African American.........ccccceeeeeeeieee e, 26%
OUNET ettt 4%

If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oot 28%
BB 10 65 enenns 40%
Older than 65.......cooeveiiiiee s 32%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Grayson Favorability Murphy Favorability
Favorable|21% 35% 20% 16% % 17% Favorable[21%  14% 30% 15% 32% 9%
Unfavorable|21% 20% 18% 23% 25% 29% Unfavorable|16%  28% 10% 17% 5% 12%
Not sure|58%  45% 62% 62% 68% 54% Not sure|63% 58% 59% 68% 63% 79%
Ideology Gender
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative [ conservative Base [Woman Man
US Senate Democratic L.
Primary Grayson Favorability
Alan Grayson|33% 58% 25% 32% 6% 18% Favorable|21% 19% 24%
Patrick Murphy|22%  18% 22% 25% 26% 17%
Not sure|45%  24% 53% 44% 68% 64% Unfavorable [ 21% 21% 20%
Not sure|58% 59% 56%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Murphy Favorability US Senate Democratic
Primar
Favorable|21%  15% 30% y
Alan Grayson|33% 31% 36%
Unfavorable|16%  16% 17% 4
Patrick Murphy|22% 19% 27%
Notsure[63%  70% 52% Py
Not sure|45% 50% 37%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Grayson Favorability Murphy Favorability
Favorable|21% 28% 23% 13% 21% Favorable|21% 14% 24% 24% -
Unfavorable [ 21% 28% 25% 10% 10% Unfavorable|16% 37% 14% 7% 19%
Not sure|58% 44% 52% 77% 69% Not sure|63% 49% 62% 69% 81%
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Race
African
Base |Hispanic|White|[American| Other
US Senate Democratic
Primary
Alan Grayson|33% 63% 30% 23% 26%
Patrick Murphy | 22% 12% 28% 17% 10%
Not sure|45% 24% 42% 59% 64%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Murphy Favorability
Favorable|21% 15% 22% 25%
Unfavorable|16% 19% 18% 12%
Not sure[63% 66% 60% 63%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(|than 65
Grayson Favorability
Favorable|21% 29% 14% 23%
Unfavorable[21% 20% 19% 23%
Not sure[58% 51% 67% 53%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
US Senate Democratic
Primary
Alan Grayson|33% 35% 30% 36%
Patrick Murphy|22% 9% 29% 24%
Not sure[45% 56% 41% 40%

February 24-25, 2016

survey of 388 Democratic primary voters
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